ARTICLE 40  To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Board of Selectmen
to convey to ECO Coastal Homes, Inc. or its successor in interest a parcel of
land owned by the Town of Milton and reserved for future use of the Milton
Cemetery.  Said parcel contains twenty thousand one hundred forty-six (20,146)
square feet, more or less, is located at the end of Gordon Road, is a portion of
the land shown on Town of Milton Assessors’ Maps as Map I, Block 32, Lot 11,
and is shown on a plan, a copy of which is on file in the office of the Milton
Board of Selectmen;  and, further, to authorize the Board of Selectmen, in

consideration for said conveyance, to accept a deed from ECO Coastal Homes,
Inc. or its successor in interest to the Town of Milton of a parcel of land
containing ninety two thousand six hundred seventy (92,670) square feet, more
or less.  Said parcel is located off Pleasant Street, abuts Milton Cemetery
property, is shown on the Town of Milton Assessors’ Maps as Map I, Block 34,
Lot 3, and is shown on a plan, a copy of which is on file in the office of the